## **Application for Incubation Support**

Date: 22/11/2021

To,

The Registrar,

Santosh Deemed to be University

Santosh Nagar, Pratap Vihar, Ghaziabad

Subject: - Application for mentorship and incubation

Respected Sir/Madam,

I, **Vishwas Gupta**, have a startup company in the field of **Agritech** registered in the name of Pinacle Farms. We have already started our startup and request you to give us further mentorship and utilization of space to incubate properly.

Kindly grant us the permission.

Thank you and I look forward to your positive response.

Yours Sincerely

Vishwas Gupta

Pinacle Farms

Email: vishwasgupta1@gmail.com



Startup Selection Committee (SSC)

Date: 02/12/2021

### INTERNAL CIRCULAR

All members of the Startup Selection Committee are informed that a periodical meeting has been scheduled on 11/12/2021 at 3 pm in conference room 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Santosh Deemed to be University. All members shall make it convenient to attend the meeting without fail at the above-mentioned date, time and venue.

Dr. Jyoti Batra
Dean Research
Santosh Deemed to Be University

Copy to:

All Members Concerned

# Minutes of the Startup Selection Committee meeting held on Scheduled date in conference room 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Santosh deemed to be university.

The periodic meeting of SSC was convened by Dean Research held on 11/12/2021 at 3:00 pm at the conference room 4th floor, Santosh Deemed to be University with the following agenda:

Agenda: To select best idea/s for incubation and mentoring support

The following members were present at the meeting.

SI. No	Name	Designation	Company Name/ Institute Name
1.	Dr. Shalabh Gupta	Dean Academics	Santosh Deemed to be University
2.	Dr. Akshay Bhargava	Dean Dental	Santosh Deemed to be University
3.	Mr Pawan Hora	Director	Wishbox Studio
4.	Mr Saurav Kumar	DGM	TBI-KIET
5	Mr Ebin Ephrem	Mentor of Change	Atal Innovation Mission

# There was a detailed deliberation of the various agenda, as follows;

- **1.** Based on the recommendation of the members of the Startup Selecting Committee; the following startup has been selected for incubation support.
- **2.** It has been decided that the Incubation and Mentoring Support shall be provided at NO COST and a work space shall also be provided to the selected incubates for free.

S.No	Name of the Incubatee	Startup Name	Proposed Idea
1.	Anshuman Dwivedi	Medi Q Healthcare Pvt ltd	MediQ develops, manages and funds high- quality, cost-effective healthcare facilities across the world, with the vision to make state- of-the-art healthcare affordable for people across the globe.
2.	Sourabh Menghi	Menghis Pvt ltd	Focusing on post harvest problems of poultry (livestock) farmers & aiming to create tools and services for farmers to help them manage their farming better and improve their quality and productivity
3.	Vishwas Gupta	Pinacle Farms (OPC) Pvt Ltd	Farms2Families(F2F) is an aggregate platform connecting farmers to urban families. It provides a personal farmland, with personal farmer, and remote monitoring to validate the authenticity of organic produce through live streaming option on customer's mobile app
4.	Vivek Mittal	Vendorboat Pvt Ltd.	Remolding the E-commerce business into a no- inventory model through Print & Stitch On Demand & Drop shipping. manufacturing & fulfillment solution company. working on a no minimum order quantity model enabling brands grow, launch more products and save money from unsold stock losses.

# **Attendance Sheet**

SI. No	Name	Signature
1.	Dr. Shalabh Gupta	Shalabh Jugh
2.	Dr. Akshay Bhargava	fusi
3.	Mr Pawan Hora	Janandria.
4.	Mr Saurav Kumar	Sourav kr.
5	Mr Ebin Ephrem Ephrem	



F. No SU/R/2021/2854[3]

Dated: 21.12.2021

To, Vishwas Gupta, Lakhimpur "Kheri", UP

Subject:

Intimation of Sanction of Incubation in Santosh Deemed to be

University, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR

\*\*\*\*

Dear Incubatee,

Santosh Deemed to be University, registered under section 3 of UGC Act 1956 with NAAC Accreditation, is a Premier Deemed to be University in Delhi NCR, having Central Research Facility, Research and Development and Entrepreneurship Cell.

We promote and nurture new ideas, innovation, technologies, startup ventures and entrepreneurship development among the researchers, students, faculty members and support youths to become role models and change makers.

With reference to your application requesting startup incubation and mentorship at Santosh Deemed to be University, I am directed to inform you that your application has been approved for Incubation at our Entrepreneurship Cell, (E-Cell).

This is for your information and further necessary action.

[DR. V.P. GUPTA]
REGISTRAR

## Copy to

- 1. Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Dean Research
- 3. Dean Dental
- 4. Dean Academics

REGISTRAR REGISTRAR



#### GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Central Registration Centre

## **Certificate of Incorporation**

[Pursuant to sub-section (2) of section 7 of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and rule 18 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

I hereby certify that PINANCLE FARMS (OPC) PRIVATE LIMITED is incorporated on this Twentieth day of April Two thousand eighteen under the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and that the company is limited by shares.

The Corporate Identity Number of the company is U01100UP2018OPC103425.

The Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company is AAJCP8280B\*

The Tax Deduction and Collection Account Number (TAN) of the company is LKNP08919B\*

Given under my hand at Manesar this Twentieth day of April Two thousand eighteen.

DS MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 27

Digital Signature Certificate
Mr. ATMA SAH
Deputy Registrar Of Companies
For and on behalf of the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Companies
Central Registration Centre

Disclaimer: This certificate only evidences incorporation of the company on the basis of documents and declarations of the applicant(s). This certificate is neither a license nor permission to conduct business or solicit deposits or funds from public. Permission of sector regulator is necessary wherever required. Registration status and other details of the company can be verified on www.mca.gov.in

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

PINANCLE FARMS (OPC) PRIVATE LIMITED 64/2, Awas Vikas Colony, Lakhimpur Kheri, UTTAR PRADESH, Kheri, Uttar Pradesh, India, 262701



<sup>\*</sup> as issued by the Income Tax Department